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Data Sheet
Reference No.: 41479

Power Press (C-frame)

Brand: SANGIACOMO

Model: T-130 RCE
YoM, approx.: 2002 used
Reconditioned:

Controls:

Costruzione

sistema di azionamento:
eccentrica/crank

tipo della costruzione: C-frame,
single sided

numero di bielle / cilindri:
apertura nella tavola: si

Forze
forza totale:

Piano sotto
Superficie di serraggio larghezza:

Superficie di serraggio profondita:

passline, altezza da terra:
apertura della sede porta stampo
(sinistra — destra):

apertura della sede porta stampo
(fronte-retro):

Slitta
Superficie di serraggio larghezza:

Superficie di serraggio profondita:

spigot hole diameter:
numero dei colpi mass.:

slitta

registrazione slitta:

registrazione automatica slitta: si
corsa min.:

corsa max.:

protezione sovraccarico idraulico:
si

Montaggio Stampi
throat (C-frame):

Misure / pesi

Requisiti spazio -sinistra/destra-:
Requisiti spazio - davanti/dietro-:
Altezza totale:

Peso totale approssimativo:

130 to

1200 mm
700 mm
900 mm

300 mm

210 mm

730 mm
530 mm
50 mm
55 /min

100 mm

16 mm
200 mm

350 mm

1500 mm
2200 mm
3500 mm
8500 kg

Used Machines - Overhauls - Liquidations

‘.‘», SANGIACOMO PRESSE

Sclhwungr erpressen mit ikl
Prensas excenticos o volonte:

Accessori (pressa)

2-hand engagement: si

foot engagement: si

acc. to actual accident protection
regulation: si

Additional Information:

The Ompi clutch-brake combination is replaced,
renewed. The control with Siemens panel is renewed
by owner (original Sangiacomo control). The cabling of
the machines is completely renewed. The protective
housing of the tool room is renewed. Afterwards test
run in all functions, new safety condition (UVV -
Germany). 6 months warranty (single shift operation)
on new parts installed by the owner. Prerequisite is
proper handling of the machine + approved use.
Damaged new parts will be replaced by the owner
after an examination of the facts, in justified cases,
excluding installation costs. The press has
compensation cylinders and central oil lubrication

The delivery time is 3-4 months after acceptance of
the order.
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